WRR

Skagit County Auditor
8/23/2014 Page

et Regorded Mail To: 10f 1 B:34AM

_ Space above for Recorder 8 use
MERS MIN; 1 12060028745 (I

Customest: SIS-KI3 Sefbich woersss AR

$S{GNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
on, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MORTGAGE
N SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR U.S. BANK N.A,, ITS

For good and valuable cofii
ELECTRONIC REGIST

, KY 42301 0000, the following described deed of trust, with ail
come due thereon. Said Deed of Trust for $199,168.00 is

and recorded on FEBRUARY ﬁ
This document is being recorded t

AND DANIELA CLARK, HUSBAND AND WIFE.
NIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE
IGNS. Property Address: 9571 JENNY LANE,

Original Trustor/Grantor: KEVIN M. CLA
Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE £
FOR U.S. BANK N.A,, ITS SUCCESS
SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 93284-0000
Date: N EP 'f ) 9"1&.
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRA
N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

By ot UUteen

Debra R. Wiese, Assistant Secretary

N SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR U.5. BANK

State of WISCONSIN }
County of  MILWAUKEE } ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on m
Seeretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATICN
U.S. BANK N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.

%\2\\\\\\\
“‘i;OTAR Y\“ql'

byldel R. Wiese, as Assistant
EMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR

f’f’h co
Frones® My commission expires: 12/10/20
Recording Requested By: T.D. Service Company 4000 W. Metropolitan Drive Sui

¢, CA 92868
(714) 543-8372 NATHANIEL V ALCANTARA i



